ated at Green Function Hall, Market road, Mahabub-
nagar and bounded as follows: North: Sudi
Rukkamma Place, South: House of Ashok bearing
No. 2-10-72/4, East: 15 ft C.C. road, West: Plot of
Rawoof.

Demand Notice dated
02-Sep-25 for an amount

ofRs. 20,83,317/-
( Rupees Twenty Lakh
Eighty Three Thousand

Three Hundred Seventeen
Only)

As on 01-Sep-2025

Sl.
No.
1.

06/11/2025

1.AMEENA
ENTERPRISES
2. SHAIK BEEBI
FATHIMA
3. SAFDER SHAIK
Loan Account Number:
HCFHYDSEC00001005126

All that piece and parcel of immovable property being
Residential House bearing Municipal No. 9-1-1/117/A,

[...]

abad, Telangana, Pin Code – 500008. Butted and
bounded on the North by : Neighbour’s House, on the
South by : 30’Wide Road, on the East by : Neigh-
bour’s House, on the West by : Neighbour’s House.

Demand Notice dated
23-Jun-25 for an

amount of
Rs. 28,14,288/-

(Rupees Twenty Eight
Lakh Fourteen Thousand
Two Hundred Eighty Eight

Only)
As on 16-JUN-2025

2.

06/11/2025

1. ELEMENT E7
RESTAURANT AND BAR
2.GHOUSE MOHIDDIN
SHARIFF SHAIK
3. ATIYA UZMA SHAIK
Loan Account Number:
UGHYDSS0000004496,
UGHYDSS0000054134

All that Portion of portion of First Floor, bearing mu-
nicipal House no 2-1-477/6, PTIN No.

[...]

following property pursuant to the notice issued under section 13 (2) of the security
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to sell the same on “As
is where is” and “As it is what is”” Whatever there is “and “Without Recourse
basis”’ for realization of Bank’s dues of Rs. 67,95,107/- (Rupees Sixty Seven lakhs
Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Seven Only) due as on 27/10/2025 plus interest
& costs as detailed here under and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues ,
the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under section 13(4) of the said Act proposes
to realize the Bank’s dues by sale of the said property.

[...]

Navadeep Apartment, Madhapur, Serilingampally, Ranga Reddy District,
Hyderabad-500081, Telangana.

This is to notify that as per the Recovery Certificate issued in pursuance of orders
passed by the Presiding Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, HYDERABAD
(DRT 2) in OA/294/2019 an amount of Rs.2273378.00 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs
Seventy Three Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Eight Only) along with
pendentellite and future interest @ 11.50% Simple Interest Yearly w.e.f. 29/03/2019 till
realization and costs of Rs.59105 (Rupees Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred and
Five Only) has become due against you (Jointly and severally/ Fully/Limited).
2. You are hereby directed to pay the above sum within 15 days of the receipts of the

notice, failing which the recovery shall be made in accordance with the Recovery
of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 and Rules there under.